paragraph shall be initiated, if at all, within one hundred twenty (120) days of full execution of this 
contract.  In the event the Property, in Buyer’s sole opinion, cannot be used for Buyer’s intended 
use, then Buyer may declare this contract null and void by written notice to Seller within one 
hundred thirty-five (135) days of contract execution and Buyer’s earnest money, if any, shall be 
returned in full.   

8. SELLER APPROVAL.  Intentionally omitted 

9. EXISTING MORTGAGE.  The Seller shall punctually pay and comply with the terms of 
any existing mortgage, related note, or escrow Contract (Contract for Deed) hereinafter referred to